
Community Programs
Program Director: Chris Hampton
christopher.hampton@usda.gov

(615) 783-1345

Union City:

Area Specialist: Greg Raines 
Loan Assistant: Mitzi Hailey

greg.raines@usda.gov 
mitzi.haley@usda.gov

731-599-3135
731-599-3141

Cookeville:
Area Specialist: Alice Wills alice.wills@usda.gov
Area Technician: Elizabeth Holliday elizabeth.holliday@usda.gov

931-528-6539 ext. 104

931-528-6539 ext. 117

Greenville:
Area Specialist: Matthew Smyth matthew.smyth@usda.gov 423-278-5717

Knoxville:
Area Specialist: Kirk Morris kirk.morris@usda.gov 865-291-9528

Nashville:

Area Specialist: George Davis george.davis@usda.gov 615-783-1359 ext. 1353

Jackson:
Area Specialist: Albert Green albert.green@usda.gov 731-574-3436Chattanooga:

Area Specialist: Vacant (Interim Contact) Brandon.orr@usda.gov 731-446-5819

Lawrenceburg:
Area Specialist: Vance Hamilton vance.hamilton@usda.gov 931-279-5251

Director, Area Office Operations - Community Programs: 
Brandon Orr    brandon.orr@usda.gov 731-446-5819      

Tennessee State Office: 

Loan Specialist: 

Loan Specialist: Karen York 

Loan Assistant: Melissa Foster                       

Loan Technician: 

karen.york@usda.gov

melissa.foster@usda.gov

615-783-1365

615-783-1368

State Engineer: Barry Burgess           barry.burgess@usda.gov 615-783-1347

State Engineer: Boone Hillenbrand     boone.hillenbrand@usda.gov 865-291-9532

State Environmental Coordinator:  Marcy Stoehr   marcy.stoehr@usda.gov 615-783-1322

Architect:  Wally Throneberry             wally.throneberry@usda.gov 615-308-6338

Environmental Protection Specialist: 
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